

Town of Ayer Notice of Public Hearing Ayer Select Board



The Ayer Select Board will conduct an in-person and remote Public Hearing on Tuesday November 7, 2023 at 6:05 PM at the Ayer Town Hall, 1 Main Street, Ayer, MA 01432 regarding an application for a change/alteration of premise of current G.L. c. 138, sec. 12 All Alcoholic Beverages Restaurant from Mark A. Dicicco Enterprises, LLC. d/b/a Lucia's Tavola Ristorante, 31 Main Street, Ayer, MA. Applicant is seeking to add 32 seats by expanding indoors 1,350 square feet into existing 35 Main Street and 1,700 square feet of outdoor space located on patio in rear of restaurant. For Zoom/Call-In information, please contact atm@ayer.ma.us or 978-772-8220 x100.

Name of Applicant:

Mark A. Dicicco Enterprises

d/b/a Lucia's Tavola Ristorante 31 Main Street, Ayer, MA 01432

Date of Public Hearing:

Tuesday November 7, 2023

Time of Public Hearing:

6:05 PM

Location of Public Hearing:

Remote Participation Meeting held on Zoom

Zoom ID # 897 8090 0793

Meeting materials/information may be obtained by contacting Carly Antonellis, Assistant Town Manager at atm@ayer.ma.us or 978-772-8220 x100.